

À

SLP(C)No. 3554 OF 2003  
ITEM No.35

Court No. 7

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3554/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2002 in FAT 3654/99  
in FA 122/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KARTICK CHANDRA GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TARUBALA @ TARASUNDRI GHOSH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 12/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr.Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for adjournment for a period of four weeks and submits that in the meanw  
hile he will file a requisite application in respect of respondent no.2 who has already been d  
eleted. Adjourned.

[Naresh Kumar]

[VP Tyagi]

AR-cum-PS

Court Master