

*

SLP(C)No. 3554 OF 2003
ITEM No.46

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3554/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2002 in FAT 3654/99 in FA122/00
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KARTICK CHANDRA GHOSH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

TARUBALA @ TARASUNDRI GHOSH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatnama given by Respondent No.2 in favour of Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate on 24th November, 2003 is permitted to be withdrawn and the vakalatnama of Mr. Satish Vig, Advocate is taken on record.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(S. Thapar)

(V.P. Tyagi)

PS to Registrar

Court Master